

Suresh Shandil vs. Shri Bishan Singh

CMPMO No. 466 of 2025

11.08.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

CMPMO No. 466 of 2025

Issue notice to the respondent, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 06.10.2025.

CMP No. 19205 of 2025

Till further orders, operation of the order impugned in the writ petition, i.e. order dated 25.04.2025 (Annexure P-7) shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 11, 2025
(narender)