

**Suresh Shandil Vs. Shri Bishan Singh**

**CMPMO No.466 of 2025**

06.10.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

As per report of the Registry, notices issued to the respondents are still awaited. Let fresh notices be issued to the respondents, returnable for **11.12.2025**, on steps for service being taken within one week. Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 06, 2025  
(Rishi)