

**Suresh Shandil Vs. Shri Bishan Singh.
CMPMO No. 466 of 2025.**

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent at address No.1 could not be served for want of correct address and notice issued to respondent at address No.2 is still awaited. Be awaited till the next date of hearing.

List on **12.03.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 07, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)