

Suresh Shandil versus Shri Bishan Singh

CMPMO No.466 of 2025

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notices issued to the respondent have been received back unserved for want of correct address. Let correct address of the respondent, along with PF etc., be filed within two weeks. Thereafter, notices, returnable within six weeks, be issued to the respondent

CMP No.19205 of 2025

Interim order date 11.08.2025, is made absolute. The application stands disposed of. Modification/alteration/vacation on motion.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 12, 2026 (ps)